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CONTENTSCONTENTS

TAONGA HARAKEKE
This Taonga was designed and woven by Polly Rau.  
She was moved by the input of Disability Resource 
Centre participants into the Huarahi Māori programme 
during their weaving session and wanted to 
acknowledge their creations. The Taonga speaks of a 
person’s journey through life, beginning at the time of 
conception.  

This taonga is hung in a meeting room to awhi the 
Tukutuku and the tāngata Hauā.



Mereana Te WhataAlistair Drake (Treasurer)Marion Blake (Chair) Carol Searle (Secretary) Sadie Waddell

As the Kaumātua here at our NorthAble Matapuna Hauora, it 

is both my honor and great pleasure to join with the Tumuhere 

Jon Smith, and Board Chair, Marion Blake, to express my 

greetings, salutations and a warm-hearted welcome to this 

important place for tāngata whaikaha, their whānau and the 

wider community we serve. Welcome once, twice, three times 

welcome.

NorthAble Matapuna Hauora has been established since 1990. 

It is the largest independent provider of disability services 

across Te Taitokerau. We deliver our services with those we serve 

at heart, adopting the principles of Enabling Good Lives to work 

alongside people with disabilities to support them to lead their 

best life. Mahi ki te taha o ngā tāngata whaikaha hei tautoko i a 

rātau ki te ārahi i tō rātau oranga pai.

Kia ora tātou katoa.

KIA ORAKIA ORA

OUR BOARDOUR BOARD

WELCOME TO NORTHABLE

Rangatira Cobb Makene, Kaumātua from 1993 - 1998 at Northable

Nga Kete were made for Northland Disabilities 
Resource Centre by then manager, Jo-anne Samuel.  
These kete are a contemporary interpretation of 
the three baskets of knowledge. All three are made 
from harakeke, or flax. The topmost kete speaks 
of the earth, the mountains, of growing things and 
our physical lives. The second kete speaks of the 
ocean, te moana, the cleansing power of water and 
our emotional lives. The lowest kete talks of the 
air, our breath and our spirit, and the movement of 
experience and learning that is necessary in our lives.



OUR ROLE IN TE TAI TOKERAUOUR ROLE IN TE TAI TOKERAU
NorthAble Matapuna Hauora fulfills a pivotal role 
within the disability sector across Te Taitokerau. 
As an organisation with over 30 years history 
supporting tāngata whaikaha and the disability 
community, we have established services that 
support people to live their best lives reaching 
across all areas of peoples lives.

Facilitation Services comprises of Needs Assessment 
and Service Coordination (NASC), Very High Needs 
funding (VHN) Transition Service, and Emergency 
planning and response with a focus on understanding 
the aims and aspirations of tāngata whaikaha.

The facilitation team work with tāngata whaikaha 
from ages 0-65 and their whānau to understand their 
day-to-day experience with disability. They create 
the links to funded services and community-based 
options available across Te Taitokerau to achieve the 
life tāngata whaikaha and their whānau want.

Client Services work to deliver services to you that 
fulfill a specific need or niche.

Needs Assessment Services Coordinator Service 
provide a free service for people living with an eligible 
disability.

Very High Needs (VHN) Service supports individuals 
who have been receiving Ongoing Resourcing Funding 
(ORS) funding throughout their school years and 
continue to receive ongoing funding after leaving 
school.

Transition Service works with Ongoing Resourcing 
Scheme (ORS) funded students as they transition out 
of education to create a plan that focuses on their 
wants, needs, aims, and aspiration.

Our LYNKZ Programme is for people aged between 
16 and 64 who have learning, intellectual, physical, 
or sensory disabilities and/or conditions. The service 
supports independence and capacity building through 
fun activities and learning for up to 50 tāngata 
whaikaha from our office in Whangārei.

The Āhei Internship Programme provides meaningful, 
enjoyable work opportunities for tāngata whaikaha 
who are 15-24 years of age, organising and arranging 
6 month internships with mainstream employers that 
create opportunities for tāngata whaikaha to learn 
employment skills in a real environment. We then 
support them to seek paid employment at the end of 
the internship.

The Whangārei Budgeting Services team offers a 
completely confidential and non-judgmental service 
to help individuals take control of their finances and 
successfully manage their own money.

NorthAble Equipment Plus (EQ+) is Te Taitokerau’s 
largest supplier of equipment and products to 
support people who may have a temporary or 
permanent impairment, EQ+ also has an extensive 
range of equipment available for hire to suit your 
needs.

The Disability Information and Advisory Service (DIAS) 
provides information that is relevant and useful to 
individuals, whanau, caregivers, providers, and the 
public.

The Total Mobility Programme (TMS) aims to assist 
people with disabilities to become more mobile.

The Community Mentor and Navigation Service 
supported tāngata whaikaha and their family/whānau 
increase capability to be more self determining with 
how their supports are accessed and used.
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ValuesValues

Walking 
side by side 
those that 
we service.

Manaakitanga / CompassionManaakitanga / Compassion

Whakakaha / EmpowermentWhakakaha / Empowerment
Providing 
a route 
for all to 
reach their 
potential.

Ngākau pono / IntegrityNgākau pono / Integrity
Delivering 
on our 
promises 
to uphold 
mana.

Aroha / FunAroha / Fun
Providing the 
best environment 
that we can for 
our people and 
tāngata whaikaha.

Āheinga / OpportunityĀheinga / Opportunity
Creating 
opportunities  
that facilitate 
growth.

STRATEGIC PLAN STRATEGIC PLAN 
2023 - 20252023 - 2025

PurposePurpose
Working alongside tāngata whaikaha to support them to lead their best life

Mahi ki te taha o ngā tāngata whaikaha hei tautoko i a rātau ki te ārahi i tō rātau oranga pai

AimsAims

InvestmentInvestment GrowthGrowth StabilityStability
Develop our own 
non-contracted 
services to 
support tāngata 
whaikaha

Grow contracted 
portfolio to 
support all of Te 
Tai Tokerau

Capable, supported 
workforce who can 
provide consistency 
to tāngata 
whaikaha
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Ngākau pono / IntegrityNgākau pono / Integrity

Aroha / FunAroha / Fun

JOINT MESSAGE FROM OUR CEO AND BOARD CHAIR
Jon Smith - Chief Executive Officer    |    Marion Blake  -  Board Chair

2022 saw the beginnings of major change 
for NorthAble | Matapuna Hauora with the 
resignation of the CEO Noel Matthews who had 
been with the organisation for the past nineteen 
years.  We were fortunate to be able to call on 
the skills and experience of Carol Searle who was 
able to provide stewardship and stability in the 
interim role as Acting Chief Executive prior to 
the permanent appointment of the current Chief 
Executive.

This has been a time of transition and post 
Covid-19 challenges as the teams continued to 
step up to support tāngata whaikaha and the 
wider community and we have seen an increase  
in the access to many of our services.  

NorthAble is committed to strengthening our 
connection with Māori and are delighted with the 
appointment of Te Rau Arena Allen to the role 
of Kaiārahi Kaupapa Māori.  This enables us to 
develop our network to provide better access to 
services as well as further integrate Māori cultural 
principles and practices into all aspects of service 
delivery.

Whaikaha – the new Ministry of Disabled People 
has been in place for just over a year.  The 
management team proactively started to shift 
and align our services last year to ensure the 
organisation was ready to respond and align to the 
principals of Enabling Good Lives ensuring people 
have more individualised and tailored support. 

A highlight of this time has been seeing the 
development and consolidation of the innovative 
and unique Āhei program supporting rangatahi in 
the disability community to reach their aspirations 
of employment. The programme received the 
prestigious Dianne Rangi Innovation Award from 
the Federation of Disability and Information 
Advisory Centres.

Towards the end of the year the organisation’s 
Strategic Plan was reviewed and refreshed to 
make sure we remained focused with a clear 
purpose, ensuring we continued to work alongside 
tāngata whaikaha to support them to live their 
best life.   The associated 2023/2024 business and 
projects plans that underpin the strategic plan 
around our investment, growth and stability are in 
development and implementation will start within 
quarter two of 2023/24.

NorthAble is passionate about what we can do for 
our community, and we thank all our funders and 
supporters that enable us to create an impact for 
the people we serve.

We would like to thank the Trustees for their 
unwavering support and commitment to 
NorthAble.  Our sincere thanks to the staff team 
who are encouraging, fun, and go above and 
beyond every day, bringing their distinctive skill 
sets, expertise along with their ongoing care and 
dedication in supporting all our service users.
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MANAGEMENT TEAM

ENABLING GOOD LIVES
The Principles of Enabling Good Lives (EGL) are 8 principles that underpin Whaikaha, 

the ministry of Disabled People. Since their formation in 2011 they have become woven 

through the flax of NorthAble’s kite of services in everything from our staff job descriptions, 

organisational structure, service design, planning and delivery. We are committed to  

upholding and delivering on their intended purpose; That disabled people can bring about 

positive change when they have control, access to independent ally’s, resources to build 

relationships and leadership at a national level.

Adam Dade - Chief Operating Officer
Bronwyn Collett - Facilitation Services Manager  
Vanessa Jennings - Business Services and Operations Manager
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There’s a saying Melissa Mallaby has repeatedly 

posted on her Facebook page because it rings true for 

her: “Don’t judge somebody before you know what 

they are going through.”

She wishes people would bear that in mind when they 

meet her. She has always had learning difficulties. 

In childhood she developed asthma and gut issues, 

including diverticulitis, which still cause problems.

As an adult, she has had to deal with cancer and 

strokes and suffers from a syndrome called mal de 

debarquement, which results in impaired balance. She 

has metal plates in her back and struggles to use her legs 

after breaking her back in an incident at home.

She has suffered bouts of depression, and admits she 

has been through “a really hard patch of not wanting 

to be here”. But she’s survived the tough times largely 

thanks to NorthAble Matapuna Hauora, a charitable trust 

that provides support services to help disabled people in 

Northland lead their best possible lives.

NorthAble does everything from supplying equipment 

and resources through to providing advice and 

information. It has arranged for ramps and handrails 

to be installed in Mallaby’s home, organised someone 

to help her with cooking and showering, and assigned 

support staff she can contact when she needs assistance.

“At the moment they are trying to help me get a mobility 

scooter because it is getting harder for me to get around,” 

says Mallaby. “They are really good to talk to and so 

helpful.”

One NorthAble service she has found especially useful 

is the LYNKZ community programme for people who 

have learning, intellectual, physical or sensory disabilities 

or conditions. Daily activities are run from Monday to 

Thursday at a drop-in centre in Whangarei and include 

everything from classes and workshops through to 

outings to places like the beach.

Having a place to go where she knows she will be 

supported and accepted has been crucial, especially 

when she was going through her difficult patch. “It meant 

I wasn’t at home 24/7, which was good, and I could get 

back into the community. Being surrounded by people 

really helped me.”

One COVID highlight was a video compilation between 

LYNKZ whanau. “It looked really good when they put it 

together and it was a lot of fun to do. Things like that 

were great.”

Mallaby particularly enjoys the craft sessions run 

by LYNKZ and has recently signed up to do a course 

on wellbeing designed to improve self-esteem and 

confidence. “ It is so good knowing where I can go 

if I need to talk to someone or get more medical 

equipment.”

“NorthAble have been fantastic,” 
says Mallaby, who lives near 

Whangārei. “They have made 
all the difference to me and it’s 

brilliant to have them.”

AS PUBLISHED IN THE NEW ZEALAND HERALD
CASE STUDYCASE STUDY MELISSA MALLABY



OVERALL BUSINESS FEEDBACK

93.6% 2021 -2022
93.9% 2022 - 2023
CUSTOMER SATISFACTION

AN AHEI INTERN COMPLETING  
HIS WORK AS PART OF HIS  
PLACEMENT. HERE HE IS WATER 
BLASTING A PUBLIC WALKWAY. 
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NorthAble Matapuna Hauora is committed to the health, safety and well-being of its employees, service users and others. 
We will ensure we have strategies, policies, procedures, and programmes to achieve this commitment. We will develop 
and maintain a health and safety management program supported by proactive leadership employee and service user 
participation. During 2023, the Health, Safety and Wellbeing Charter was reviewed.

• We will ensure employees understand the health and safety responsibilities relevant to their roles supported by 
performance monitoring and feedback. Documenting and delegating health and safety responsibilities that are supported 
by training.

• We will develop annual health and safety objectives promoting employee resilience and well-being. We will review our 
health and safety policies and practices through internal and external audits to support continual improvement.

• We will Comply with Safety and Health legislation and any other legal requirements applicable to the NorthAble 
Matapuna Hauora.

• We will develop risk management systems that identify hazards and mitigate and control risks in the workplace.  
Priority will be given to eliminating workplace risks as far as reasonably practicable.

• We will provide all employees with appropriate training and support to ensure that work is safe, healthy, and 
environmentally friendly. All employees who are not deemed competent will be appropriately supervised.

• We will take an open consultative style of engagement to ensure employee consultation, involvement, and  
participation in achieving NorthAble Matapuna Hauora health, safety and wellbeing policy and obligations.

• We will engage with contractors to ensure NorthAble Matapuna Hauora, contractors, service providers and visitors  
all uphold their H&S responsibilities in the workplace.

• We will ensure all workplace incidents, injuries and illnesses are accurately reported, recorded, and investigated,  
and recommendations arising from this are implemented promptly.

• We will support and manage rehabilitation in the event of an accident, incident, or illness to support employees’ safe  
and early return to work.

• We will Identify and implement emergency preparedness and response requirements for NorthAble Matapuna Hauora.

HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELLBEING

HEALTH AND SAFETY TRAINING HIGHLIGHTS
Hazard Identification Training
Accident and Event Investigation Training
Crisis Management Training, including  
emergency and civil defence response.
Sleep Fatigue Workshop

Crisis Prevention Training
CPR and AED Training
First Aid Training
Child Protection Training
Manual Handling

During the 2022-23 financial year, NorthAble was pleased to be recognised 
beyond the work of just our contracts. We were humbled to receive a Covid-19 
response recognition award from Prime Minister Rt Hon. Chris Hipkins for our 
continued work and effort to support New Zealand’s Covid-19 response. This 
award was validation of the organisation’s commitment to continuing to serve 
our community throughout the first global health pandemic in living history.
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NORTHABLE KAIĀRAHI NORTHABLE KAIĀRAHI 
KAUPAPA MĀORIKAUPAPA MĀORI
OUR ORGANISATION INTEGRATES MĀORI CULTURAL PRINCIPLES 
AND PRACTICES INTO ALL ASPECTS OF SERVICE DELIVERY. MAKING 
SURE THAT TĀNGATA WHAIKAHA/PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES OF 
ALL ETHNICITIES RECEIVE CULTURALLY APPROPRIATE SUPPORT.

This innovative initiative aims to enhance 

the lives of individuals with disabilities by 

incorporating traditional Māori values, culture, 

and practices into disability support services. 

This role is dedicated to promoting the principles 

of manaakitanga (hospitality and respect), 

whanaungatanga (family connections), and 

awhinatanga (support and empowerment), within 

the disability community. 

The establishment of the role represents a 

significant step toward a more inclusive and 

equitable future for the disability community in 

Te Taitokorau. It reflects a commitment to valuing 

and preserving the unique contributions of Māori 

culture while providing comprehensive support 

for individuals with disabilities and their whanau.

“TeRau Arena Allen, Kaiārahi Kaupapa Māori “TeRau Arena Allen, Kaiārahi Kaupapa Māori 
appointed May, 2023.”appointed May, 2023.”
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PUBLISHED IN NZME BY IMRAN ALI

Whangārei budget mentor Shannon Phillips is 

advising Northlanders to use alternative financial 

lenders than to rely on their credit cards to pay 

off household essentials. Watch your credit card 

spending in particular, Northlanders, as tougher 

economic times with recession, possible jobs 

losses, and even higher interest rates will make 

for a tricky situation.

The warning from leading economist Brad Olsen 

comes after it was revealed that Northlanders 

spent a whopping $2.6 billion on their debit and 

credit cards in the 12 months to September last 

year — slightly up from the preceding 12 months. 

Infometrics analysis of Marketview data shows the 

$2.6b spend in Northland represented an increase 

from the previous year of 8.2 per cent which was 

higher than the national growth of 7 per cent and 

above the rate of inflation.

WBS
CLIENTS

378
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DiversAbility the first seminar delivered by Kris, Āhei Project Coordinator In April 2023 to 16 local stake-holders, 
the participants attended to increase their awareness of disability, some are considering provid-ing placements 
for our Ahei interns, The presentation was slick, professional, and well received by all who attended.

STAFF DEVELOPMENTSTAFF DEVELOPMENT

DIVERSABILITY SEMINARDIVERSABILITY SEMINAR

We received Building Provider Capability and Resilience Funds from the Ministry of Social Development 

to support staff and organisational development. This was invested by the NorthAble to improve 

organisational responsiveness and capability; supporting the business through employee training 

and development. This included aspects of Strategic Governance, Adaptive Leadership, Organisation 

Management and workforce development.

NorthAble also developed the unique DiversAbility ™ seminar, which focus on supporting employers and 

the community on understanding the benefits of working with and employing tangata whaikaha.  It is an 

extension of our disability awareness training, and together they can support an increase understanding of:

Understanding disability

The meaning of inclusivity

Employing people with disabilities

How to better understand and support people with diversity.

Governance training for Board of Trustees and CEO.

Online Te Tiriti o Waitangi courses

First Aid

CPI

Child protection

Hazard and Risk management

Pacifica Training

Mental Health

Self Defence
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This National award was issued at the annual Federation 
of Disability Information and Advisory Service Conference 
recognising NorthAble’s efforts to support rangatahi in 
the disability community to reach their aspirations of 
employment. It was noted our innovative approach to 
designing and delivering this service created mainstream 
opportunities in a way that previously had not been 
available.

OUR NEWLY COMMENCED ĀHEI 
PROGRAM WAS AWARD THE 
DIANNE RANGI INNOVATION 
AWARD BY THE FEDERATION OF 
DISABILITY AND INFORMATION 
ADVISORY CENTERS. 
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THIS YEAR AT A GLANCE
A SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL 
AND NON-FINANCIAL KEY MEASURES

NORTHABLE PRESENTS AN OVERVIEW OF CONTRACTUAL 
SERVICES DELIVERED FOR OUR ANNUAL STATEMENT OF 
SERVICE PERFORMANCE (SSP).

As a charitable organisation commissioned by the crown to deliver services on their behalf,
our purpose is to:

Working alongside people with disabilities to support them to lead their best life!

Mahi ki te taha o ngā tāngata whaikaha hei tautoko i a rātau 
ki te ārahi i tō rātau oranga pai!
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To achieve this, in the 2022 -2023 financial year, we delivered nine contracts funded by Whaikaha, the Ministry 
for Disabled People, Ministry of Social Development (MSD) and the District Health Board – Te Whatu Ora. 

These contracts fall into two categories:

• Community Funding and support (services we provide to tāngata whaikaha, their family/whanau to 
support them to live a good life and/or support to manage funding). 

• Community participation and engagement (services that we either directly deliver to tāngata whaikaha 
and their family/whanau or where we connect them to other services that enable them to live their good 
life).

In 2023, the DHB- Navigator contract ceased, and we gained the Community Mentor contract from Whaikaha 
in June 2023, keeping our contracts at nine. 

• We also delivered two grant-funded programs through He Poutama Rangatahi, and the MSD Community 
Capability and Resilience Fund. These are:

We paid $83,965 and $86,877 of VHN Service funding in 2022 and 2023 respectively.
We also own and operate the NorthAble Equipment Plus Shop, our commercial arm, which supports the  
Te Ringa Manaaki grant, from which NorthAble directly issues grant funding to tāngata whaikaha, where  
they otherwise would not be eligible for funding. In 2023, we issued $11,112 in grant funding, 2022 nil. 

• Needs Assessment and Service Coordination. 
• Very High Needs funding. 
• Whangarei Budgeting Service - Building Financial Capability.

• LYNKZ - Community Participation Programme.
• Transition from School.
• Community Connection.
• COVID Response and Emergency Planning.
• Disability Information and Advice.
• DHB – Health Navigator (Ceased in 2022).

• Āhei- our employment internship programme. (Started in 2023)
• LYNKZ Outreach – a rural-based community participation program.
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A SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION 
FOR 1 JULY 2022 - JUNE 2023

TOTAL INCOME

$4,095,000

TRUST FUNDS

2021 - 2022 : $1,702,000
2022 - 2023 : $2,141,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

$3,656,000

NET SURPLUS

$439,000

THIS YEAR AT A GLANCE
A SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL 
AND NON-FINANCIAL KEY MEASURES



SUMMARY OF NON-FINANCIAL INFORMATION 
FOR 1 JULY 2022 - JUNE 2023

TOTAL CUSTOMERS, CLIENTS, TĀNGATA WHAIKAHA 
(PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES)

5,405

NASC TĀNGATA WHAIKAHA

2,444

EQ+ CUSTOMERS

2,286
LYNKZ

TĀNGATA WHAIKAHA 

60

EMERGENCY 
TĀNGATA WHAIKAHA 

11

NAVIGATION & COMMUNITY 
CONNECTION CLIENTS

66

TRANSITION
TĀNGATA WHAIKAHA 

8

COVID RESPONSE SUPPORTING 

38 CLIENTS

VHN
TĀNGATA 

WHAIKAHA 

16

WBS
CLIENTS

378

TOTAL MOBILITY CLIENTS

87

ĀHEI INTERNS

11

DIAS CONNECTIONS

84,150
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Financial ReportingFinancial Reporting

Revenue $000’s %

Ministry of Social Development $1,409 34%

Investments $34 1%

Whaikaha Ministry for Disabled People $1,900 46%

Other Revenue $23 1%

EQ+ $575 14%

Grants Received $154 4%

Total $4,095 100%

REVENUE

Ministry of Social Development 34%

Investments 1%

Other Revenue 1%

Whaikaha Ministry 
for Disabled People 46%

EQ+ 14%

Grants Received 4%
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Expenditure $000’s %

Cost of Goods Sold $321 9%

Staff and contractor costs $2,340 64%

Grants/donations made $27 1%

Direct Programme Costs $386 11%

Depreciation $78 2%

Other costs $504 14%

Total $3,656 100%

Staff and Contractor Costs 64%

Grants/Donations made 1%

Depreciation 2%

Direct Programme
Costs 11%

Other Costs 14%
Cost of Goods Sold 9%

 EXPENDITURE
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2022 $000’s 2023 $000’s

The operating revenue was 3387 3941

The expenditure was 3201 3656

Operating surplus/(deficit) before grants 186 285

Grants received  73 154

Total Operating Surplus/(Deficit) 259 439

Summarised statement of changes in equity

Opening Trust Funds as at 1 July 1,274 1,702

Total Operating Surplys/(Deficit) 259 439

Transfer from Whangārei Budgeting Services Ltd 169

Closing Balance as at 30 June 1,702 2,141

SUMMARISED STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES
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2022 $000’s 2023 $000’s

Current assets 2,101 2,192

Non-current assets 801 778

Total assets 2,902 2,970

Current liabilities 1,201 829

Non-current liabilities 0 0

Total liabilities 1201 829

NET ASSETS 1,701 2,141

REPRESENTED BY

Trust funds 1,702 2,141

Summarised statement of cash flows 

Cash flows from operating activities 422 -19

Cash flows from investing activities 121 -63

Cashflows from financing activities -1 -1

Opening cash and bank balances 1,038 1,581

TOTAL CASH AND BANK BALANCES 1,581 1,498

SUMMARISED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
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EQ+ Provides equipment and products to support people whether you may have experienced an accident 

or injury, be waiting for, or recovering from surgery, or simply aging gracefully and finding some of those 

everyday tasks and activities more difficult.

Whatever your situation, we have a large range of equipment to assist you available for sale and hire.  We 

have our equipment agencies in Kaitaia and Maungaturoto and our profits are returned to the community 

through Te Ringa Manaaki.

EQ+

CUSTOMERS

2286
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Te Ringa Manaaki means ‘Caring Hands’ and is the charitable funding arm of NorthAble.

Te Ringa Manaaki was created with the purpose to provide support for people living with a disability

in Northland.

Contributing to the wellbeing of our tāngata whaikaha and their whānau by providing funding for projects, activities 

and assistive equipment that are not eligible to be funded through other means. Funding can be used for activities 

such as further study, mentoring programmes, purchasing accessibility items for the home or community or 

assistance to access the community for a range of activities.

CARING HANDS

Te Ringa ManaakiTe Ringa Manaaki

Liam Astbury’s art may have stayed unseen if 

not for NorthAble. Liam Astbury was quietly 

delighted to have sold 26 pieces of art at his 

first exhibition at the Megan Dickinson Gallery 

in the recent Whāngarei Fringe Festival.

That is a sentence that would normally cause 

few ripples of interest in art’s common cycle of 

creativity and sale - except that 28-year-old Liam 

is autistic; selling 26 pieces of art would be a 

triumph for any artist, let alone one experiencing 

a form of autism he’s had since childhood. And 

yet, had it not been for help from NorthAble 

Matapuna Hauroa - a disability support provider 

in Northland - this promising artist’s work may 

not have been exposed to a wider audience. 

“It was great; I sold 26 pieces,” says Liam 

about his exhibition during the festival - called 

Affectionate Portraits of Furship, a homage to 

cats and their role in our lives. “It was so good I 

am planning another exhibition now - this one 

about dogs.”
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Be part of the Disability Network Te Taitokerau contact dias@northable.org.nz or call us on 0508 637 200. 

Be involved leading, advising, advocating for disability in our region.

Your donation can really make a difference. Te Ringa Manaaki means ‘Caring Hands’ and is the charitable funding 

arm of NorthAble. Te Ringa Manaaki was created with the purpose to provide support for people living with a 

disability in Northland.

Give to a good cause and donate or call us on 0508 637 200.

Our LYNKZ Community Participation Programme.

NorthAble LYNKZ is a community based service that works to improve the lives and life skills of our clients whilst 

also increasing employment awareness and opportunities in Whāngarei. We are always looking for volunteers to 

support the programme and drive our vans. 

Contact hr@northable.org.nz or call us on 0508 637 200

LYNKZ - Support for those with learning, intellectual, physical, or sensory disabilities | NorthAble Matapuna 

Hauora | Whāngarei

Āhei works to provide internship placements for tāngata whaikaha (people with disabilities) into 

government, commercial, corporate and non-profit organisations.

How You Can Help
• Active partnership
Provide placement opportunities for our interns
• Passive partnership
Sponsorship of events associated to Āhei
Or talk to us about exploring other ways to collaborate by ahei@northable.org.nz or call us on 0508
637 200
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